

B  
SLP(C)No. 19308 OF 2004

ITEM No.37

Court No. 9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19308/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2004 in GA 597/04  
in APOT No. 924 of 1996 in A.P. 56 of 1995 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. P.K. MAITY  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(Office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file a copy of the letter regarding full and final settlement of the bill which is said to have been filed in the High Court. Adjourned by two weeks.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Promila Nagpal )  
Court Master