

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19308/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2004 in AP No. 56/1995 & G
A No.

597/2004 & APOT No. 924/1996 of HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. P.K. MAITY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks as prayed for by the counsel for the petitioner.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master