

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 979 OF 2005

M/S. EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. P.K. MAITY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dipesh Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Atranjaram Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the counsel prays and is granted four weeks time to challenge the order passed in the main writ petition. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master